
AGRANI BANK PLC. 
ESTABLISHMENT & ENGINEERING DIVISION 

HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA. 
9/D Dilkusha C/A Motijheel, Dhaka  

INVITATION FOR TENDERS 
 

01 Procuring Entity Name Establishment & Engineering Division, Agrani Bank PLC., Head office (Level-7), 

Motijheel C/A. Dhaka. 

02 Invitation for  Renovation & Upgradation works at Agrani Bank PLC., Baneshwar Bazar Branch, 

Rajshahi. 

03 Invitation Ref No. & Date E&ED/Engg./Admin/01/2025;    01/01/2025 

04 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (OTM) 

05 Source of Funds Own Fund 

06 Name of Project/Work Renovation & Upgradation works at Agrani Bank PLC., Baneshwar Bazar Branch, 

Rajshahi. 

07 Tender Publication Date Date: 02/01/2025           Time: 10.00 AM 

08 Tender Last Selling Date Date: 22/01/2025 Time: 03.00 PM 

09 Tender Submission Date and 

Time 

Date: 23/01/2025 Time: 12:00 PM  

10 Tender Closing Date and Time Date: 23/01/2025 Time: 12.00 PM 

11 Tender Opening Date and Time Date: 23/01/2025 Time: 12.15 PM 

12 Name & Address of the office(s) Selling Document Receiving Tender Tender Opening 

Establishment & Engineering Division, Agrani Bank PLC., Head office (Level-7), 

Motijheel C/A. Dhaka 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

13 Brief Eligibility and Qualification 

of Tenderer 

1. The minimum number of years of general experience of the Tenderer in the 

construction works shall be 03 (three) years; years counting backward from the 

date of publication of IFT in the newspaper. 

2. The minimum specific experience as a Prime Contractor or Subcontractor or 

Management Contractor in construction works of at least 01 (One) contract(s) 

of Civil Construction, Interior Works successfully completed within the last 03 

years with a value of at least Tk. 12.0 (twelve) Lakh in any Banks, Financial 

Institutions, Govt./Semi-Govt./Autonomous. Organization;  

3. The required average annual construction turnover shall be greater than Tk. 

15.0 (Fifteen) Lakh over the last three (03) years. 

4. The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e. working capital or credit line(s) of the 

Tenderer shall be Tk 8.0 (Eight) Lakh. 

5. Up to date Trade License, Income Tax Clearance, VAT registration certificate 

and all other documents mentioned in the tender document. 

Lot 

No. 

Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 

(Tk) 

Tentative Start 

Date 

Tentative 

Completion Date 

01 

Lot 

Renovation & Upgradation 

related works  

Agrani Bank PLC., 

Baneshwar Bazar 

Branch, Rajshahi. 

48,000/-  

(Fourty Eight 

Thousand) 

16/02/2025 15/03/2025 

14 

Price of Tender Document (Tk) 2,500/- (Two Thousand Five Hundred Taka Only) Applicant have to apply in their 

official letter head pad along with pay-order/demand Draft favouring Agrani Bank 

PLC., Head Office, Dhaka. 

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 

15 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md. Abdur Rahman 

16 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Deputy General Manager 

17 
Address of Official Inviting Tender Establishment & Engineering Division, Agrani Bank PLC, Head office 

(Level-7), Motijheel C/A. Dhaka 

18 
Contact details of Official Inviting Tender Telephone: +880 222 338 16 74. 

e-mail address: dgmeed@agranibank.org 

19 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject  all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

 
 

Sd/- 
(Md. Abdur Rahman) 

Deputy General Manager 

C.C: 
1. DGM, Public Relation Division , Agrani Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka (for publishing this notice in newspaper). 
2. Website, Agrani Bank PLC., Head office, Dhaka. 
3. Notice Board, Establishment & Engineering Division, Agrani Bank PLC., Head office, Dhaka. 
4. Notice Board, Agrani Bank PLC., Principal Branch, Dhaka. 
5. Office Copy.   


